HARYANA GOVERNMENT LABOUR DEPARTMENT, ORDER

Sh. Ramesh Kumar Nain, Deputy Labour Commissioner, Panchkula is hereby given the additional charge of Deputy Labour Commissioner, Headquarters during the leave period (01.06.2020 to 30.07.2020) of Dr. Anuradha Lamba, Joint Labour Commissioner to run the work smoothly, without any extra remuneration, till further orders.

Dated: 08.06.2020

VINEET GARG Principal Secretary to Government Haryana, Labour Department.

Endst. No. Estt./01/2020/98/4-982/ Dated, Chandigarh the 9th June, 2020

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. PS to Principal Secretary to Government Haryana, Labour Department.

2. PS to Labour Commissioner, Haryana.

3. Addl. Director, Industrial Safety and Health, Headquarter.

4. Deputy Labour Commissioner-I, Headquarters.

5. Concerned Officer.

6. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Headquarters.

 \mathcal{V} . Office order file.

8. I.T., Cell Headquarter.

Addl. Labour Commissioner (Admn.) for Principal Secretary to Government Haryana, Labour Department